MEETING NOTICE NORTHERN PALM BEACH COUNTY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT HOSTING ONLINE VIRTUAL APPOINTMENT COMMITTEE MEETING

Northern Palm Beach County Improvement District is hosting an online virtual Appointment Committee Meeting to provide public access and comment for its August 12, 2020 Appointment Committee Meeting.

The virtual venue for the Meeting is to allow for public participation as part of Northern Palm Beach County Improvement District's efforts to continue engaging the Public as it takes steps to prevent potential spread of COVID-19.

The Northern Palm Beach County Improvement District invites the Public to provide input on all matters as they appear on the Agenda for the August 12, 2020 Appointment Committee Meeting.

The Appointment Committee Meeting on August 12, 2020 will commence at 8:00 A.M. Following the direction of Governor Ron DeSantis and the Florida Department of Health to avoid large in-person gatherings and promote social distancing during the COVID-19 Emergency, the Meeting will be held and may be attended by the Public through the use of ZOOM, a Communications Media Technology (CMT). ZOOM is a free online meeting tool that can be accessed from any computer, tablet, or smart phone. Public comment may be provided by 1) calling the designated phone number shown below for submittal of comments or questions or 2) by delivery of written questions or comments before commencement of the Meeting to the District's administrative office located at 359 Hiatt Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida or by email to susan@npbeid.org. To attend the Committee Meetings using ZOOM, please review the August 12, 2020 Committee Meeting agenda located at www.npbeid.org/committee-meetings/schedule-of-committee-meetings for the method of access. If you have any questions about ZOOM, access to it, the conduct of the Meeting or updates, please contact the Northern administrative office at office@npbeid.org.

Although not expected, if the Governor's authorization for the use of virtual meetings in place of physical quorum meetings should be withdrawn or terminated for any reason before the August 12, 2020 Meeting, the Meeting will be held on the same date and time but by physical quorum and at the District's administrative office located at 359 Hiatt Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida.

If a person decides to appeal the decision of the Appointment Committee with respect to any matter considered at the Public Committee Meeting herein referred, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. Any evidence, testimony, and argument which is offered utilizing CMT shall be afforded equal consideration as if it were offered in person, and shall be subject to the same objections.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the District at (561) 624-7830 at least 48 hours prior to the date of the proceeding.

DATED THIS 4TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2020.

Board of Supervisors Northern Palm Beach County Improvement District